User Fees, Fines, Permits – Proposed Changes

User fees will be aligned with Edmonton Transit Fare Policy C451H, approved by Council on November 26, 2019, over multiple budget cycles to balance the effect of the alignment between user fees and tax levy funding.

Edmonton Transit Service

Program/Service	Approved 2019	Proposed Fees		
		2020	2021	2022
ETS FARES				
Cash Fare	\$3.50	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$4.00
Tickets (ten)				
Adult	\$26.25	\$27.00	\$27.75	\$28.25
Youth/Senior	\$23.00	\$19.00	\$19.75	\$20.25
Monthly Passes				
Youth (6-24 years)	\$75.00	\$72.50	\$73.00	\$74.00
Adult	\$97.00	\$97.00	\$100.00	\$102.00
Senior	\$15.50	\$34.00	\$35.00	\$35.75
Subsidized Passes				
Adult Subsidized Pass - Ride Base	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$35.00	\$35.75
Youth Subsidized Pass - Ride Base	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$35.00	\$35.75
Adult Subsidized Pass - Ride Tier 1	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$35.00	\$35.75
Youth Subsidized Pass - Ride Tier 1	\$35.00	\$34.00	\$35.00	\$35.75
Adult Subsidized Pass - Ride Tier 2	\$50.00	\$48.50	\$50.00	\$51.00
Youth Subsidized Pass - Ride Tier 2	\$50.00	\$48.50	\$50.00	\$51.00
Student Passes				
Post Secondary	\$88.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
UPASS - Winter Semester _{1,2}	\$141.44	\$145.60	\$149.76	TBD
UPASS - Summer Semester _{1,2}	\$141.44	\$145.60	\$149.76	TBD
UPASS - Fall Semester _{1,2}	\$145.60	\$149.76	TBD	TBD
Senior Annual Passes				
Regular	\$136.50	\$374.00	\$385.00	\$393.25
Low Income	\$59.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Family Pass / Day Pass	\$9.75	\$10.00	\$10.25	\$10.50
Charter Rates	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$148.00	\$151.00
Airport Monthly Pass	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00

Notes:

¹ - ETS receives 83.2% of the U-PASS fees, with the remainder split between City of St. Albert, Strathcona County, City of Spruce Grove, City of Fort Saskatchewan, and City of

^{2 -} Current U-PASS agreements end in August 2021, with new rates to be negotiated.